
 


A Good Month - Καλο Μηνα!                                                      SAP - Sunday After Pentecost 

  

Aug. 1- Fri.        8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY - St. Seraphim of Sarov 
             6 p -       Vespers - Prophet Elijah 
Aug. 2 - Sat.        8:40 a - Hours & DIVINE LITURGY 
                     5 p -  Vespers  - Memorials - Met. Anthony Khrapovitsky & Presbyter Thomas  
Aug. 3 - SUN.           8th SAP -      8:30 a  – Matins        10 a -  DIVINE LITURGY     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Aug. 5 - Tue.        6 p -  Vespers - - Martyr Christina of Tyre   
Aug. 6 - Wed.        8:40 a -  Hours & DIVINE LITURGY  
         6 p -  Vespers - Dormition of St. Anna 

Aug. 7 - Thu.        8:40 a -  Hrs & LITURGY       
Aug. 8 - Fri.        6 p- Vespers - Sts. Panteleimon & Herman of Alaska    

Aug. 9 - Sat.        8:40 a -  Hrs & LITURGY   -  Summer Fst of  ST. HERMAN OF ALASKA CHURCH in LO, MI!   MANY YEARS! 
         5 p -  Vespers          

Aug. 10 - SUN.           9th 0.SAP          8:30 a  –  Matins    10 a -  DIVINE LITURGY              
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Aug. 11 - Mon.        6 p -  Vespers       
Aug. 12 - Tue.          8:40 a -  Hrs & LITURGY   -  Apostles Silas & Sylvanus - Silas, Blessed Nameday!    
Aug. 13 - Wed.             6 p - Vespers        

Aug. 14 - Thu.      6 p - Paraklesis  -- DORMITION FAST BEGINS --             
Aug. 15 - Fri.                6 p - Paraklesis                           

Aug. 16 - Sat.          5 p -  Memorial Metropolitan Laurus & Vespers 
Aug. 17 - SUN.       10th SAP   8:30 a – Matins   10 a - DIVINE LITURGY   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Aug. 18 - Mon.  6 p -  - Vespers - Lord’s Holy Transfiguration  *   Blessing of  Five Loaves  

Aug. 19 - Tue.               8:30 a -  Matins  9:30 a -  DIVINE LITURGY *   Blessing of  Grapes & Fruit      
   6 p -  Paraklesis 

Aug. 20 -Wed.   6 p -  Paraklesis 
Aug. 21 - Thu.   6 p -  Paraklesis  ----3rd Thursday---- 
Aug. 22 - Fri.                 6 p -     Paraklesis          

Aug. 23 - Sat.                5 p -  Vespers             

Aug. 24 - SUN.              11th SAP -  8:30 a –  Matins    10 a - DIVINE LITURGY     - Paraklesis      
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Aug. 25 - Mon. 6 p -      Paraklesis  
Aug. 26 - Tue.  8:40 a - Hrs & LITURGY   -  St. Maximus the Confessor 

   6 p -      Paraklesis  
Aug. 27 - Wed.             6 p -  Vespers  - Dormition of The Theotokos       
Aug. 28 - Thu.               8:30 a –  Matins    9:30 a - DIVINE LITURGY 
Aug. 30 - Sat.            5 p  Vespers - Martyrs Florus & Laurus                           
Aug. 31 - SUN.   12th SAP -  8:30 a –  Matins    10 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Glory to God for All Things! 
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  Most Holy Theotokos, save us. 
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